Round Baler




CONGRATULATIONS!

You have invested in one of the best implements of its type in the market today.

The care you give your “FIELDKING” implement will greatly determine your
satisfaction with its performance and its service life. A careful study of this manual
will give you a thorough understanding of your new implement before operating.

If your manual is lost or destroyed, “FIELDKING” will be glad to provide you a new
copy. Visit to nearest dealership & get a copy. Most of our manuals can also be
downloaded from our website at www.fieldking.com.

As an authorized “FIELDKING” dealer, we stock genuine “FIELDKING” parts which
are manufactured with the same precision and skill as our original equipment. Our
trained service persons are well informed on methods required to service
“FIELDKING” equipments and are ready to help you.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please contact us.

YOUR AUTHORIZED

FIELDKING DEALER

BECAUSE “FIELDKING” MAINTAINS AN ONGOING PROGRAMME\

OF PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MAKE
IMPROVEMENTS IN DESIGN OR CHANGE IN SPECIFICATION
WITHOUT INCURRING ANY OBLIGATION TO INSTALL THEM ON
UNITS PREVIOUSLY SOLD. BECAUSE OF THE POSSIBILITY THAT
SOME PHOTOGRAPHS IN THIS MANUAL WERE TAKEN OF
PROTOTYPE MODELS, PRODUCTION MODELS MAY VARY IN
SOME DETAIL. IN ADDITION, SOME PHOTOGRAPHS MAY SHOW
SHIELDS REMOVED FOR THE PURPOSE OF CLARITY. NEVER

ePERATE THIS IMPLEMENT WITHOUTALL SHIELDS IN PLACE.




TO THE PURCHASER

This manual contains valuable information about your new “FIELDKING” Round
Baler. It has been carefully prepared to give you helpful suggestions for operating,
adjusting, servicing and ordering spare parts.

Keep this manual in a convenient place for quick and easy reference. Study it
carefully. You have purchased a dependable and sturdy Round Baler but only by
proper care and operation you can expect to receive the service and long life
designed and builtintoit.

Sometime in the future your Round Baler may need new parts to replace which are
worn out or broken. If so, go to your dealer and provide him equipment’s detail like
model and part number.

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Name

Purchased From

Date of Purchase

Model No.

Serial No.

PURCHASER / OPERATOR’S RESPONSIBILITY

. Read and understand the information contained in this manual.

. Operate, lubricate, assemble and maintain the equipment in accordance with all

instructions and safety procedures in this manual.

. Inspect the equipment and replace or repair any parts that are damaged or worn

out which under continued operation would cause damage, wear to other parts,
or cause a safety hazard.

. Return the equipment or parts to the authorized “FIELDKING” dealer, from where

it was purchased, for service or replacement of defective parts that are covered
by warranty. (The “FIELDKING” Factory may inspect equipment or parts before
warranty claims are honored.)

. All costs incurred by the dealer for traveling to or transporting the equipment for

warranty inspection and claims will be borne by the customer.



IND

Main Transmission

Tensioner 1

Tensioner 2

Tensioner 3

Tensioner 4

Wheel axles

support

hydraulic system

Central lubrication system D

Central lubrication system E

Closing system 1 DF 1.8D, DF 1.8Dd

Closing system 2 DF 1.8 D, DF 1.8Dd

Closing system 1 DF 1.8 V, DF 1.8Vd

"Twine tying mechanism 1 (knotter mechanism 1)"
"Twine tying mechanism 2 (knotter mechanism 2)
"Twine tying mechanism 3 (knotter mechanism 3)
"Twine tying mechanism 4 (knotter mechanism 4)
"Twine tying mechanism 5 (knotter mechanism 5)
"Twine tying mechanism 6 (knotter mechanism 6)
Mesh binding mechanism 1

Mesh binding mechanism 2

Mesh binding mechanism 3

Mesh binding mechanism 4

Mesh binding mechanism 5

Mesh binding mechanism 7

Grid brake

Mesh binding mechanism 8

Diffuser DF 1.8Dd, DF 1.8 Vd

Hydraulic trimmer DF 1.8 Dd, DF 1.8 Vd

Twine Tray 7

Shaft ASSEMBLY

Main Frame DF 1.8 D, DF 1.8 Dd

Hydraulic system closing the flap

Ramp unloading

Electrical connection system SPZ1

Electrical connection system SPZ4
Electrical connection system SPZ1 ASSY
Electrical connection system SPZ4 ASSY
Electrical connection system SPZ5
Pick-up 1

Pick-up 2

Hydraulic pick-up

Sticky Plate

Auger feeder

Copying wheels

Rudder copying wheels

Roll 1

Roll 2

Roll 3

Rolls 4

Rolls 5

Roll 6 DF 1.8 D, DF 1.8 Dd

Front cover

Front cover laminate

Back cover DF 1.8 D, DF 1.8 Dd

DF 1.8 D, DF 1.9 Dd shielding

Rear protection DF 1.8 V, DF 1.8 d
Tubular cover

driving gear

Tool Shaft Mounting Elements

Cutter DF 1.8Dd, DF 1.8 Vd

Frame of the imposing shaft DF 1,8 D, DF 1.8 Dd
DF 1.8Dd, DF 1.8Vd embossing shaft
Cutter DF 1.8D, DF 1.8 V

The frame of the DF 1.8 D, DF 1,8 V dashboard
Drive kpl.DF 1.8 V, DF 1.8 Vd

Lower axle DF 1.8 v, DF 1.8 Vd

Reverse pick-up DF 1.8 D, DF 1.8Dd, DF 1.8 V, DF 1.8 d



00809201 8 GUZ / 8)-8'8-0EX0LIN MaJog ¥4
€1/2¢0.201 € Jaysepn Jeddo) 0z
61006L0L | .8/€ dAeA Joylealg 61
06800€01) Z .8/¢ Bnid ulesg 3l
9¥008101 3 .ded g/e |ana /1
vEL06E0L | 0¥Z dipai 9l
€€106€0) 4 08 dijpaio Sl
19205001L | 80zz¢ buleag Jajjoy pasade] vl
09205001 Z €0 8029 bulieag |leg €l
26€0£901 | G0/2°0/1°0 (S'0) X0GX0¥ sd Jeoeds Jeoedg 4}
16£0€901 Z 1/S'0/2°0/1°0 (1) X08XEY Sd Jooedg Jeoedg L
06£0€901 | 1/S'0/2°0/1°0 (S'1) 0SX0¥ Sd 19oedg 0l
£0006S0) Z 01/08/0% SV Bul-0 6
S¥008101 l de) z1x08 )
65205001 3 8020¢ Buleag Jsjjoy palade] ]
68€0€901 l abue|4 9
88€0€901 } Jooedg S
6110620} | Jeus v
/8€0€901 | Syjes| {z 1eao) |ensg 5
98€0€901 3 sy1ea] 9| Weys uoluid 4
G8€0£901 3 BuisnoH Jeso) L
Yeway apo9 Hued S'ON uonduoasag way|

L1€0€90|-uolssiwsuel] ulep

L1€0€90-uolssiwisuel] ule|y




66€0€901 l a|ddiN asealn 1z
65000201} 3 agn]/adid 0z
16208201 4 INN %007 6l
¥220/201 ¢ Jsysepn gl
10809201 Z MBJOS pesH "xaH /L
86£0£901) } pJeno) yoel | /uieyd 9l
€e00viol } 3007 uley)n Gl
1€£102001 l ysng vl
€8001201 3 Bundg uoissaidwon €l
/6€£0€901 l J90edg Zl
96€0€901 d33aN J90edg Ll
0520820l 4 NN ol
9€106€01) 3 dijpan 6
Ge€L06€01L } dijpain 8
29205001 3 Buesg )
L¥002101 3 |[93YM\ UuleyD

/¥008101 4 dno Buudg 9
G6E£0€901 3 Jauolsua| ¥
76€£0€901 l poy B
€6€0€901 d33N Jeoedg Z
¢e00viol l ureyn Jajjoy L

yleway apo9d Med S'ON uonduosaq way|

81€0€901-| Jd3uoisus]




65000201 l agn|/adid 0z
2080920} } M8I0S pesH "xaH 6l
G/2¢0.201 I Jaysepn 3l
Z0¥0€901 3 pnisalog/uld Ll
€9205001} Z Buueag oL
¢¥00.101L 4 [98YAA Utleyd

€e00¥L0lL l 3007 uleyn vl
£9205001} Z buueag ol
¢¥00.101L 4 [99YAA Uteyd

/¥008101 € dno buudg Zl
66£0€901 l a|ddiN asealn) L LL
10¥0€901 l ysng Yup\ Jeuoisus) Ll
00¥#0€901} 3 Jeq/poy i
€6£0€901 d3aN Jaoedg 6
1€102001 b ysng 8
€8001201 L Bundg uoissaidwon /
L6€0€901 [4 Jsoedg 9
96£0€901) d3aN Jooedg g
Y€00v1L0L l urey Jajjoy ¥
05208201} Z INN €
9€106€01L 4 dijpain Z
GEL06€01L 3 dipan L

yleway 9po) ued S'ON uonduoasaqg way

61€0€901-¢ Jduoisua]




65000201} | agn] /adid /l
S0¥0€901 d33aN J90edg 9l
€8001201 3 Buldg uoissaidwon Sl
/6€0€901 3 J90Eedg vl
€000l 3 3007 uley)d 2zl
7€00vL0L 3 uley) Jajjoy Ll
06208201 Z NN 0l
9€106€01L } dippan 6
GeL06e0L } dippan )
€920S001 3 BuLesg

Z700.101 B [93UM Uleyd L
70¥0€901 } Jeg /poy 9
/¥008101 € dno Buudg S
66£0€901 L a|ddiN asealn v
€0¥0€901 3 Jauoisua| €
€6€0€901 d33N Jsoedsg Z
1€102001 5 ysng L

yleway apo9 ued S'ON uonduosag way|

02€0€901-¢ 1auoisua]




65000201 3 aqny /adid 9l
1€10200} I ysng Gl
£€800L20L I Buuds uoissaidwo) vl
L6€0€901 G Jooedg el
S0¥0€901 PeaN Jaoedg )
05208201 (4 NN Ll
9€106€01 I dipoap ol
geL06¢€01 3 dijoain 6
9205001 l Buueag o
¢¥00.101 3 [93YMA UleyD
/¥0081L01L € dno bundg /
90%70€901 3 a|ddiN esealin) 1'G
10¥0€901} 3 ysng Yl Jeuoisus| S
00¥0€901 3 Jeg /poy ¥
€6€0€901 d3aN Jeoedsg 5
€E€00vi0lL 3 3007 uleyn z
geoovLol 3 ureyd L
}eway 9po9 Med s'ON uonduoasaq way

12€0€90}-% Jduoisual




¥6800€0} Z Swiry MmolieN €z
11002v0L 4 [93YAA SPIA (%4
0S00S€0} Z al1] MoLeN zz
6¥00S€01L 4 SPIM BJIL 2C
0100¢¥0L [4 EEN 12
0L1¥0€901 3 |eulnor a|xy 0z
60170€901 5 |eulnor a|xy 61
8%70081L01 Z de) 9oy 3l
75208201 4 NN 8psed /1
1¥202001 Z uid wnds 9l
02009¥01 [4 Bury Sl
02009v01L 4 Bury vl
G9205001 Z Buuesg "y Jade| €l
G920S001 Z Buueag 'y Jade] Zl
£62¢08¢01L Zl NN Ll
11201201 Zl Jaysemyo0] buudg oL
70809201 cl pNIS [98UAA 6
SG9006001 4 anH 8
£0809201 14 M3I0S peaH "XeH /
£€0809¢01 14 M3I0G pesH "XoH 9
¢Gc08c0l 8 INN %007 S
9/¢0.201 9l Jaysepp ¥
01202001 14 uld |emoq 5
80170€901 5 |eulnor a|xy Z
L0¥0€901 l |euInor a|xy L
yleway apo) Hed S'ON uonduasaq way|

22€0€901-S3IXV [93YM




Z.815002 | adoy a1 9l
G¥20Z001 L 0/X¢ 1dg 1en0) Gl
/6800€01 z qouy vl
69205001 L G0Z1G leuipnyibuoT buuesq |eg €l
91¥0£901 | 06 / Lx9w)s a|ddiN sseals 4}
¥¥202001 z 0bxg uld buuds Ll
£¥202001 | yZXg uld bundg 0l
12816002 | adoy 81| 6
GL¥0€901L L Wy Pape 8
Z¥202001 | uid /
yLy0£901 i adid paplep 8IPPIN 9
€L¥0€901 | adid pap|ap [eussy| G
ZLy0£90L i adid pap|ap) [euIs)xXg 4
96800£01 L ped ¢
G6800€01 | aoue)sIsay z
LLY0E901L L Jog |
Nleway 9po0D JMed S'ON :o_un_._owwc wiay|
£2£0£901-Moddng
TN
9l -
Gl L\
TN
6
TN ]
Q (]
V4 j 7
7
/
()
Y / _ <=
or _/ __/ I c
G 0 = |\
[P ]
s @ o -
=
£l
A
Iy

vi

3 4 -




€2¥0€90} (4 J0jo8uuo0) /l
90809201} | MBIOS 9l
8.20.201 | IENEEY Sl
SG080920} | MBIOS pesH "xoH vl
60809201 Z M3I0G pesH "XaH el
8120420} 4 JBYSEep\ )
1010¥001 L 19yse9) laddo) m
22v0£901 | %00|g dAeA ajduL ol
LZ¥0€901 3 %00|g dAleA 8|buls 6
02¥70€901} 3 300|g dA[BA 3|qnoQ 8
86800€01} 3 103108UU0D G LXYLIN / G LX9LIN .
0010%001 3 19yse9) Jladdon 9
0900020} 3 9SOH “IpAH S
6170€901 3 19)500Y v
81¥0€901 3 Ja)14 olnelpAH e
L1¥0€901 3 ysng ptens jsnqg z
920200} | uid A1ejes L
Hleway 9poJ yed S'ON uonduoasag way

¥2£0£90}-wajsAs olnespAH




61002201 L Gl / 0z | dwe|p dwe|o 44
90600£0L L v@ aqn| 0z
¥100Z20L 4 /1-11 gemy dwejd peaiyl 6l
££¥0£901 L 8|pueH uoyeouqgnT 8l
ZEY0E90L L ysnig buo- Ll
Z100Z10L 6 1oxoeIg 9l
G0600£01 l 8@ aqny Gl
7060001 I /1@ 9SOH 7l
£0600£01 4 006 / 8 Bund 8|buy €l
Z0600£0L 0z 006 / ¥ Bumi 8|buy zl
LEY0E901 6 ysnig uoys Ll
L0600€01} L 18}|14 uoIsNyu| Z0-SZ 0l
00600£01 | de9 wopog 6
0£¥0£901 | Muel 10 8
66800€01 l 0} dwnd |10 .
6270£901 | aAe8|S BUuIp|apn 9
8Z¥0£901 I ¥ 8lpueH G
1Z¥0€901 L ¢ 8|pueH 14
9Z¥0£901 L Z 8lpueH €
GZ¥0£901 | | 8|pueH Z
¥Z70£901 L oseg L
Nieway 9poD Med S'ON :o_an__..owmo wa}|

62£0£901-a wajsA

S uopjesuqn| [esjua)

=
o)
Y~

£l

)




62002201 I Gl /0z') dwe|p dwelo ¥2
01600€0L ¥ ¥@ 9|qeD sus|AyleAjod €z
90600€01 I v@ eqny 44
¥2002201 Z L1-L1 @VMV dwejD peatyl 4
£E70€901 I 8|puBH uolEoLqgNT 0z
ZEY0E901L L ysn.ig buoT 6l
60600£01 i ewlsqo 8l
G0600€01 L 8@ aqny i
¥0600€01 L /1@ 8SOH 9l
£0600€01 Z 006 / 8 Bumi4 8|buy Gl
20600€01L 9l 006 / ¥ Bumi4 8|buy vl
LEYOEQ0L 8 ysnug Uoys €l
L0600£0L L Ja)ji4 uoisnju| Z0-SZ Zl
00600€0L L dep woyog L
0EY0E901 L yuey |10 0l
80600€0L | Z) dwnd |10 6
6270£901 L 8A98|S BuIp|apn 8
1Z¥0€901 L ¢ s|pueH /
9Z¥0£901 L Z 8lpueH 9
GZY0E901L I | ajpueH G
¥Z¥0€901 L aseg v
10600€01 ¥ ¥@ Joyosuuo) bn|d €
GEYOE0L | "Bulumeds 3O meq 8y] JO siseq 8yl 4
YEY0E901L L PloM 8sed 1o L
Mleway 9poD Med S'ON :O_ua_._omwn_ wajy|
92£0£901-3 wajsAg uoneouqnT [esuad
[{]

- | IR
ml
1l
A
Ty
0
1l

Ll

=z

174
I

9o
.I“I v- %
3 )
>




28202201 & IEEEN 8z
96208¢01 4 1NN 907 Vi4
98001¢c0l 0¢ buudg dnop 9z
18201201 14 Jaysep Gz
8/.2¢0.201L 14 Jaysepp ve
L¥¥0€901 & Bn|g Buipjo4 €z
G8001¢c0l 4 Buudg meiq P
08204201 c Jaysep 1z
6.20.201 9 Jaysepp 0z
6¥202001 ol uld |emoQ gl
8%202001} & ¥GX29X1140g uld Ll
16208201 14 INN %207 9l
GG208c0|l ¥ INN ¥l
80809201 14 MBIOS pesH "XaH )
0¥¥0€901 & adeng Jaqgny 6
11600€01} G J9]|0y 8
/¥202001} G uld Jeno)n ]
6E€¥0€901 & pioD 9
8E¥0€901 5 30ooH Bupyoo L'y
LEY0E901L 3 0oH BupjooT] ¥
9€v0€901 c YOOH &
78001201 4 Buudg P
£,0809¢201 & 10243 L
Jleway 9po) Hed S'ON uonduoasaqg way|

22€£0£901-aas’l 4a ‘as’l 4a | waysAg buiso|)




12009%01 3 Bury Bupoo] 62
¥5202001 4 uid yuids 8¢
67¥0€901 3 wly//419na )2
88001201 3 Buldg-uoissaidwon 9z
£€5¢0c00l 3 uld [emoQq Gz
8¥¥0€901 3 wly//Jena] ve
£1600€01 Z 39Nyd 181100 (%4
L¥y0€901 ¥ uld Bunjoo 2z
98204201 4 J8ysepn 1z
G8c¢0.4¢c0l 3 J8ysepn 0z
8204201 ¥ J8ysepn 61
£82¢04¢0L 9 Jaysepn 8l
9¥¥0€901 ¥ pesH o4 /l
25202001 4 uld [emoQq 9l
60809201 3 pnisalog/uid ¥l
/5208201 ¥ INN €l
16202001 9 uid juids Zl
Sry0€901 l Jsjulod Ll
¢1600€0L 4 J9||0y ol
G900910L I poy papealtayl 6
79009101 4 poy papealay | 8
P¥¥0€901L | wly/Jana ]
€vy0€901 l J8A8T S
¢v0€901L Z aje|d ainssald ¥
19000201 I aqgny €
/800120l 5 Bundg Z
06202001} 4 uld }
yleway apo9 ued S'ON uonduosaqg wiay

82€0£901-PA8’L 44 ‘d 8’} 4a  waysAg Buiso|d




Closing system 1 DF 1.8 V, DF 1.8Vd-10630329

Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
1 Tie Rigid 1 10300914
2 Hook Left 1 10630450
) Hook Right 1 10630451
4 Left Lever Weld 1 10630452
5 Right Lever Weld 1 10630453
6 Axle Lever 2 10630454
7 Upper Tendon 1 10630455
8 Lower Leg 1 10630456
9 Tie 2 10630457
10 Axis Lever 2 10630458
1" Axis of the actuator 2 10630459
12 Roll 2 10300915
13 Spring 12.0 / 50.0 / 400 2 10210089
14 Spring E 6.0 /29.0/ 200 2 10210090
15 Rubber Plate 2 10300916
16 Welding Lever 2 10630460
17 Welding Pin 2 10630461
18 Tie Rope Clip 2 20051873
19 Pad 6 10300917
20 Screw M8x25-8-8-B-Fe / Zn8c 4 10260810
21 Screw M10x35-8-8-B-Fe / Zn8c 2 10260811
22 Eyebolt M16x80 8.8 Zn 2 10260812
23 Nut M12-8-B-Fe/Zn8c 1 10280260
24 Nut M16-8-B-Fe/Zn8c 4 10280261
25 Silhouette cap. M8-8-B-Fe / Zn8c 4 10180049
26 Silhouette cap. M10-8-B-Fe / Zn8c 2 10180050
27 Silhouette cap. M16-8-B-Fe / Zn8c 2 10180051
28 Washer 8.4 Zn 4 10270287
29 10.5 Fe / Zn9c primer 2 10300918
30 15 Fe / Zn9c primer 8 10300919
31 Plate washer 34x16,3x1,5 Zn 10 10270288
32 3.2x16 Fe / Zn cotyledon 4 10300920
33 bolt 20x65 2 10260813
34 Collect spr 4x24 4 10300921
35 Pin spr.5x36 10 10020255
36 Collect spr 6x40 2 10300922
37 Collect spr 12x60 2 10300923
38 5,6x24 Zn pin 2 10020256
39 Cross-section cradle set Zn G10x40M10 2 10630462
40 Washer 13x30x4 Zn 2 10270289
41 Washer 19x30x1,5 Zn 2 10270290
42 Washer 40x17x4 Zn 4 10270291




Twine tying mechanism 1 (knotter mechanism 1)-10630330

Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
1 Hex. Head Screw 3 10260814
Spring Lockwasher 3 10270292
2 Knife 2 10300924
3 Hook 1 10630463
4 Cross Member 1 10630464
5 Lever 1 10300925
6 Bar 1 10630465
7 Lever/arm 1 10630466
8.1 Clamping Profiled 1 10630467
9 Hook 1 10630468
10 Rod 1 10160066
11.1 Knife Support 1 10630469
12 Guard Cloth 1 10630470
13 Rocker Arm 1 10630471
14 Splint Pin 1 10020257
15 Splint Pin 2 10020251
16 Circlip 1 10390137
17 Truss-Head Screw 2 10260815
18 Nut 1 10280262
19 Lock Nut 2 10280251
20 Rivet 2 10300926
21 Truss-head Screw 2 10260816
22 Ball Cup 1 10180052
23 Washer 2 10270293
24 Washer 1 10270294
25 Spacer 10 10630472
26 Washer 5 10270295
27 Compression Spring 2 10210091
28 Draw Spring 1 10210092
29 Lock Nut 4 10280271
30 Hex. Head Screw 4 10260817
31 Grease Nipple 1 10630473
32 Washer 1 10270296
35 Draw Spring 1 10210093
36 Bush 2 10630474
37 Twine Binding Cover 1 10150066




Twine tying mechanism 2 (knotter mechanism 2)-10630331

Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
1 Draw Spring 1 10210094
2 Torsion Spring 1 10210095
3 Bearing Bush 1 10630475
4 Bolt Security 1 10300927
5 Roller 1 10300928
6 Sectional Steel 1 10630476
7 Retainer 1 10630477
8 Twine Brake 1 10630478
9 Toothed Wheel 1 10630479
10 Yoke / Retainer 1 10630480
11 Jib 1 10630481
12 Bar 1 10630482
13 Shoulder Nut 1 10280264
14 Saucer Head Screw 1 10260818
15 Lock Nut 3 10280265
16 Dowel Pin 1 10020258
17 Dowel Pin 1 10020259
18 Dowel Pin 2 10020253
19 Dowel Pin 1 10020260
20 Dowel Pin 1 10020261
21 Washer 1 10270297
22 Washer 1 10270283
23 Washer 2 10270298

Washer 2 10270299
24 Washer 2 10270295
25 Washer 4 10270300
26 Ratchet 1 10630483
27 Draw Spring 1 10210096
28 Ratchet/pawl 1 10630484
29 Grease Nipple 1 10630485
30 Hex. Nut 1 10280266
31 Bearing Bush 1 10630486
32 Bar 1 10630487
33 Washer 2 10270274
34 Hex. Head Screw 2 10260819
35 Brake Lining 2 10300929
36 Cylindrical Rivet 2 10300930
37 Splint Pin 1 10020251
38 Draw Spring 1 10210097
39 Ring 2 10460022
40 Hex. Bolt 2 10260820
41 Bush 2 10630488
42 Hex. Bolt 1 10260821
43 Hex. Bolt 1 10260822




2£600€01 5 doys 0€
1620200} 3 uid winds 62
G920820! [4 1NN X007 82
€2809201 4 MaIOS )2
22c009¥01 3 Bury v
98+0€901 I ysng bBulieag €z
£€870€901 l joyoiey 44
¢6v0€901 4 Jaoedg 12z
G620420} 3 Jaysepn 0z
66204201} [4 J8ysepn 6
8620420} 3 Jaysepn

7920200} 3 uld |emoq 8l
0920200} 4 uld |emoQq /1l
£€9¢0200} 3 uld |emoQq 9l
£€5G20200} 3 uld |emoQq Sl
6520200} 5 uid [amoQ vl
79208201 5 1NN J8pinoys el
/9009101 3 poy Zl
1670€901 3 qr Ll
8/170€901 3 oyelg auim| ol
06170€901 3 Jauielay 6
29202001l 5 uld 8
82600€01 5 19]|0Y A
/6001201 3 Buuds meiqg 9
68¥0€901} | JAADT “WIBU| G
/2600€01 l Anoag jjog v
G/v0€901 Z ysng bulieag c
6600120} | Bundg uoisio] Z
86001201 | Buuds meiqg L

Yleway 9poJ Hed S'ON uonduosag way|

2££0£901-(¢ wsiueysaw 19)30uy) ¢ wsiueysaw Bulhy sauim)




99202001} l uld [|emoq 0€
cololcol l Buudg meiqg 62
0050€901 l ale|d axelg 8z
6670€901 I ale|d 1sniyL )2
92809201 L 10g 'xaH 9z
10101201 4 Bunds-uoissaidwo) Sz
G2809¢01L l M3IOG peaH 'XaH e
/6001201 l Buudg meiqg €z
0olLoLcol L Bupds-uoissaidwon z2
G8¢0.¢01L (4 Jaysepn 1z
€8¢04¢01 14 19Ysepn 0z
€8204¢01 € 19Ysepn 61
10€04201} [4 18Ysepn 8l
1220820} % NN %207 /L
G9¢08¢01L (4 NN %207 9l
12809201 (4 jog 'xaH Sl
G9¢0c001L l uld Bupjoo pl
G2809¢01L l M3IOG peaH XaH €l
2809201 3 M3IOG peaH XaH Zl
16202001 14 uld winds Ll
86¥0€901 3 peaH Y104 ol
19208201 L NN "XaH 6
89009101 | poy HIUS 8
/6¥0€901 I 9|buy /
£€600€01 l adoy |Ind 9
9610€901 5 yoen G
S6¥0€901 l J9Aa7 Bunsnlpy ¥
¥6¥0€901 3 J9A97 YydInn €
82600€01 I 19]|10Y4 4
€6¥0€901 b Jooedg [}
yleway apo) Hed S'ON uonduasaqg way|

€€£0£901-(y wsiueysaw 1a)30uy) § wisiueysaw Bulk) sum)




Twine tying mechanism 5 (knotter mechanism 5)-10630334

Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
1 Bearing Bush 2 10630501
2 Sleeve Freewheel 1 10630502
3 Radial Seal Ring 1 10590008
4 Needle Bearing 1 10050270
5 Vee Pulley 1 10300934
6 Spacer 1 10630503
7 Arm 1 10630504
8 Flanged Hub 1 10090066
9 Pinon 1 10250094
10 Gear Hub 1 10090067
11 Gear Hub 1 10090068
12 Adjusting Ring 1 10460023
13 Covering Sheet 1 10630505
14 Circlip 1 10390138
15 Circlip 1 10390139
16 Circlip 1 10390140
17 Gr. Ball Bearing 1 10050271
18 Gr. Ball Bearing 1 10050272
19 Threaded Pin 2 10020267
20 Hex. Head Screw 1 10260819
21 Hex. Head Screw 3 10260827
22 Dowel Pin 1 10020268
23 Grease Nipple 1 10630506
25 Spacer 1 10630507
26 Spacer 1 10630472
27 Spacer 1 10630508
28 Spacer 1 10630509
29 Washer 1 10270295
30 Hex. Head Screw 2 10260828
31 Sleeve 4 10630510
32 Plate 1 10630511
33 Lock Nut 4 10280251
34 Washer 4 10270278
35 Special Screw 2 10260829
36 Screw M4x14-8.8-B-Fe / Zn 2 10260830
37 Washer round 4.3 Fe / Zn5 2 10270302
38 Washer spr. 4.1 Fe / Zn9 2 10270303
39 Magnet 2 10300935




7010120l } Buudsuoisus| o€
¢€809¢01 4 M8I0S pesH 8seay) 62
¢2¢S0€901 4 ale|d papealyL I°Yé
12S0€901 3 Jaulelay 12
0250€901 L aje|d Buosuuo) 9z
6150€901 3 9981d 9pIng) auim| Sz
69208201 4 INN pabuipm vz
€01L0L20l Z Buudg uoissaidwon €z
0420200} 3 uld Bupjoo 22
8150€901 L J90Eedg 12
8120201 € Jaysepp 0z
/150€901 14 FERER]S 61
91SG0€901 3 pesH Jo4 3l
86202001} € uld [amoq m
16208201 € INN %007 9l
89208¢01 9 INN %207 Gl
¢92¢08¢01 } NN vl
61809201 € M3J0G pesH XaH el
6202001 € uid uids Zl
1€809¢01 € MBI0S Ll
#2009%01 [ Bury urejgolod ol
69009101 I poy |Ind 6
G150€901 L JanaT bunsnipy 9
71G0€901 3 wue/Jana /
91106201 L yeys 9
69202001 5 uid G
€1350€901 I JanaT palbuy ¥
¢1S0€901L 4 ale|d aJnssald 5
9€600€01 4 poddng Z
yeway 9poo ued S'ON uonduosaqg way|

G££0£901-(9 wsiueydssw iaj30uy) 9 wsiueyssw Buihy suimy




29006101 3 18100 8pIS Ly
¢v600€01 4 s|pueH ov
€/20200L l uld [emoQq 9¢
S§6204201 14 J8ysep se
2/20z200l 14 uid ids e
90€04201 4 Jaysep ce
1¥600€01 Z dexns /epoeys ze
1€50€901 Z Murq pa|buy 1€
0€G0€90L 4 aje|d bunosuuo) 0¢
6250€901 1 o|ddIN eseai )2
90l0lzcol Z Buudg uoisus| 9z
G0€0420lL 14 Jaysepn Gz
sololeol 4 Buudg Alejes vz
12208201 L INN X007 ez
16208201 8 INN %207 2z
15208201 14 INN 1z
8€809201 S MBIOS pesH "xoH 0z
61809201 8 M3IOS peaH "XaH 61
£2€809201 I pnisjloq/uld 1’8l
¥0€04201) I Jaysepn /1
1.202001 4 uld pepeaJty] 9l
9€809¢201 14 M3IOS Sl
8250€901 l Hoddng vl
€¥00€20) 4 obue| clL
29000201 € agn] Jeoeds 2zl
/2S0€901L I Z 19A0D papdp el
9250€901 L aleq m
G2S0€901L I ajgeqg 6
0¥#600€01L I duyg Bulusyybiy g
6€600€01 I leg dsey /
8€600€01L I AUy 9
¥250€901 3 awel G
£€250€901 c aje|d Joddn B
G£809201L c YUNsJauUN0D Le
£809201 cl YUnsJajunod e
€€809¢01 S M3IOG pesH Jeones Z
/€600€0L Z ysng buueag L
Yleway apo) ued S'ON uonduoasag way|

9€€0£901- | wsiueyosaw Buipuiq ysay




15208201 3 NN 1€
8/202001L l lamoQ 9e
€/202001L 3 Id [emoQ Ge
80101201l l Bundg uoissaidwo) cc
20101201 l Bundg uoissaidwo) ze
¢6¥0€901 | Jooedg e
0¥809201 3 M3IOS peaH ‘XoH 62
90€0/4201L I 19Usepn 8z
L¥S0€901 4 ale|d 12
¥/,20/201 l Jaysepn 9z
8220420l l Jaysepn sz
11202001 L uld |emoQq P4
£€6202001) l uld |amoQq €z
9/202001L l uld [44
16208201 3 INN X007 X4
6£809201 l jjog uobexaH 0z
20€04¢01L l Jaysepy 61
¢/208c01L l INN Jep|noys gl
£¥600€01 l a|pueH |leg /L
2.202001 l uld juds 9l
0¥50€901 l Jana Sl
6£50€901 | JaneT Buibebug vl
21809201 2 MBI0S pesH ‘XoH cl
8€G0€901 l ysng Buueag L
G/202001} l uld Ll
LEG0€90) 2 aje|d oL
04009101 l poy |Ind 6
9€G0€901 l WY/ J9||0Y uoIsua| g
GESG0E90L l W/ J9||0Y uoIsua| /
G6204¢0lL l Jaysepn 9
7€G0€901 l a29ld Bunjoo S
€€50€901 l juswbag ¥
¥.202001} l uld |amoQ 1'e
12208201 l JINN X207 c
98¥0€901 4 ysng buueag 2z
2€S0€901) I Buudg meiq L
Bleway apo) Hed S'ON uonduasag way

L€£0€901-Z Wisiueysaw Bujpuiq ysa




9%50€901 3 J9ADT Gl
12009101 3 Jeq/poy vl
S¥S0€901 l wJe/lana el
7#50€901 L aqn] Jeoeds Zl
62202001 l uid L1
60101201 l Bundg uoissaidwon ol
80€04201 € JBYSep 6
68204201 3 Jaysepn )
1 /208201 } 1NN %007 /
€¥50€901 L aje|d poddng 9
¢¥7S0€901 3 J9]|0Y uoIsua| G
1G20c00lL 3 uid uds v
£€G¢0c00! Z uld [emoQ ¢
8€106€01 } dijpnn Z
16208201 4 NN L
yieway apo) Jed S'ON uonduosaq way|

8£€£0£901-¢ wsiueydaw Buipuiq ysap




1GG0€901L Z ysng Aig Gl
G2009¥01 Z bury |eag 142
0550£901} z Jaoeds €l
6750£90) z Jaoeds zZl
6.202001 Z uld 1emoqQ Ll
¥.208201 14 INN "XeH 0l
¢¥809¢01 | ljog 6
1/2809¢01 l MBI2S peaH "XaH g
8¥SG0€901 l Jeg yys 9
69006001 | gnH S
2110620} | ueys b
/¥S0€901 l pesH juior I
¢1002v0l | [98YA\ 9914 Z
1809201 | jj0g 943 L
Weway 9po9 ped S'ON uonduoasag way|

6££0€90 -y Wsiueysaw Buipuiq ysa




8/¢0.201 9 1aysep 62
16208201 € 1NN %207 8z
61809201 € M3IOS peaH "XaH 12
89005101 l JAN0D 9z
91809201 € MaIOS Gz
19G0€901 t4 J90edS vz
0950€901 3 J9oedg €z
S¥809201 L M3I0G pesH "XaH z2
9¢00¥101L l ureyn 1z
¥¥00€201 | abue|4 Buueag 0z
0llolcol Z Buudg 61
6550€901 t4 J90edS 8l
€8c¢04201 14 J8ysepn /1
17809201 4 MB3IOS Munsiauno) 9l
18202001 L uld |amoq Sl
0820200} 14 uld |emoqQ vl
/6208201 L NN <l
€¥809201 14 M3IOS peaH XaH )
€120S001 Z Buneag |leg 1o i
1220G001 Z Buuesg |leg 19 ol
0¥106€01L [4 dipan 6
0,006001 | aqnH
8GG0€901 I 19]|0Y 8
/GG0€901 l Aa|Ind 1199-A
96G50€901 L Ko|Ind-aap /
GG50€901 I Ao||nd-a9\ 9
€¥002101 l 193001dg uley) S
7950€901 3 J9jj0y ¥
£3G50€901 I J9)|0y 5
¢SG0€901 4 Jana7 bBulusyybi Z
7¥600€01 I IEISEEETN L
Yeway apo9 Med S'ON uonduosag way|

07£0£901-G Wsiueysaw Buipuiq ysap




€450€901 ] J19A97 0%
¢/.S0€901 3 Jana Bunsnlpy 6E
65809201 3 MaI0G peay xaH 3¢
85809201 4 M3IOS peay xaH /€
1/S0€901 | 201N Ui}y 9¢
£8202001L 4 uld |emoq Ge
0/50€901 4 Bury e
6950€901L 4 19|10y apIin9 €C
€/¥0€901 4 a|ddiN eseai ze
goLoLeol € bunds Aejes e
6€¥0€901 4 pJoD o¢
8950€90) 4 aje|d 9|buy 62
/950€£901 ] yoddns/buuesag 8z
99G0€901 | uoddns/buuesg 12
S¥600€01L (4 a|pueH |leg 9z
12208201 4 INN X007 14
1€02201 (4 J8ysepn vz
GlLoleol 4 Bundg uoissaidwo) cz
71l0L20L Z Buudg uoisua] 2z
G9G0€901L (4 wie/1ana \z
9/208201 3 INN X007 0z
¥950€901 3 wopog 6l
£€950€901 3 y1o|D plens Il
15809201 I MOIDS peoH 8saay) 91
1620.201 [ J8ysepn Sl
€110L20lL ] buudg Buluieyoy vl
95600€01) 3 agny clL
€1€04201 4 JIENEE Zl
6204201 14 Jaysepn 1L
16208201 9 NN %007 oL
96809201 9 M810S pesH Jaones 6
16208201 S INN 3207 8
€1€0.201 14 Jaysepn /
8¥809201L Z M310S pesaH Jaones 9
2590€901 14 Jauleloy S
60€04201 3 Jaysep ¥
2809201 b M8IDG peay-ssni | c
S¥600€01L 3 a|pueH |leg 4
69005101 ] 19A0D L
yleway apo) ued S'ON uonduoasaqg way|

L#£0£901-2 wsiueyssw Buipuiq ysapy




0850€901 | Jawwoln Gl
16208201 ¥ 1NN %007 14
12809201 G MBIOG peaH ‘XaH el
09809201 4 MBIOS pesH "XoH Zl
G1€0.20L % Jaysep\ Ll
8202001 4 uld Janon ol
£/815002 Z 0¥¢=1dj0 adoy 81| 6
/1101201 4 uld Japo) buudsg g
9l101c0l 4 Buudg uz ]
6250€90) F Jona7 Buipja 9
8/50€901 | EN g
£/G0€901 | poddng yun ¥
9.580€901 } OIS Yo I
G/G0€901 | 3onS by Z
¥/G0€901 l aqn] Buipiap Jusledsuel | L
Jleway 9po) Med S'ON uonduosag way|

¢r€0€901-e3elq pLUo




11€0/201 8 Jaysepm 0z
11208201 8 INN M8I0g 6l
£9809201 8 Jjog uobexaH 8l
1650901 4 deig Ll
0650901 4 | pseng abp3 9l
6850901 4 Z piens abp3 Gl
8850€901 | b1y dins vl
1850€901 | Yo dus gl
9850€901 | Y0OH 4
68202001 | uld Jepod Ll
G8S0€901 | UOHH Jeqgny 0l
£9809201 4 )jog uobexaH 6
29809201 4 Jjog uobexaH 8
91£0/201 0l Jaysepm L
11208201 0l INN MaI0g 9
19809201 4 Jjog g
#850£901 | a|pueH jybry 14
£850€901 | alpueH Yo €
2850€901 | 1800 pIOM z
1850£901 | PI&AA Wwoyog L
YJleway 9poJ Med S'ON :o_un_._omwn_ waj|

€7€0£901-8 Wisiueysaw Buipuiq ysspy




020420l ¥ Jaysep) Buudg Y4
G9809¢01 ¥ M3IOG pesH "XaH 12
/€00LL0L Z a|xy bunsnlpy 9z
9/208201 5 1NN X907 14
79809201 } MBIOS peaH XaH vz
0210120l l Buudg jea €z
6L10L20L Z puudg Ajejeg z2
6650€90} vl djeld 49|14 X4
68202001 c uld |emoQ 0z
61€0420} 9 Jaysepn 6l
8650€901 9¢ adid 8l
8Ll0lcoL 14 Buuds meiq /L
9€00L1L0L 3 BIXY 9l
81€0420l (4 Jaysepn Sl
88202001} c uld vl
/6S0€901 3 wJe/lons cl
96S0€901 ¥l SIUM clL
19202001 9 uld |amoQ LL
82106201 5 yeys ol
G650€901 4 JapullAD IpAH 6
12820200} 14 uid julids 8
£92¢02001L c uld |emoQ /
98202001 4 uld 9
12208201 ¥l AL INN X007 S
72809201 vl M8IOG pesaH "XxoH ¥
¥650€901 ¥l 19]10d €
€650€901 ¥l Jaulelsy /930A 4
¢650€901 } aswel L
yleway apo9 Med S'ON uonduosaqg woay|

y¥€0€901L-PA 8'L 4a ‘PA8’L 4a Jesnyia




16202001 4 uld [emoQ 6l
12€0.201 4 TXZEXLT JBYSBM 8l
£090€901 L a4 yojeT yum Jebunid Ll
£090£901 | 8|ddIN ojowlg 9)
2090£901 L 9|ZzoN Gl
0£009+01 L Bury Bumng el
8/208201 4 INN uolun 4
06202001 | uld [emoQ Ll
62106201 L yeys 0l
1090£901 z MAT X YONS[UIAN 6
18202001 14 uld Juids 8
0090€901 L 9S0H "IpAH L
6L¥0€901 L 18800y 9
98202001 4 uld G
¥9000201 L aulj/adid 14
£9000201 | aull/adid €
G650€901 4 JapullkD IpAH 4
88202001 4 uld |
Jieway 9poJ led S'ON :o_un_._uwon_ waj

SYE0€90L-PA 8'L 40 ‘PA 8'} 4 Jawwiy oynelpAy




16202201 ¥ JENEEI GS
2/.809201 4 MBIOG pesH "XoH G
€¢e04201L ¥ 18ysepn 25
9190€901 4 wiys )
96204201 ¥ Jaysepn 9y
12809201 14 M8I10G peaH-ssnJ| i
G190€901 l a|pueH v
¢ce0420l 3 J8ysepn 8¢
04809201 3 M3IOS pesaH ‘XaH /€
7190€901 3 1910D) Ybry 9¢
€190€901 l y10[D piens ve
69809201 } M3IOS peaH ‘XaH ce
2190€901 } Jsuieray ze
8/,2¢0.201 c J18YSep )2
89809201 (4 M3IOS pesaH "XaH 9z
¢,005101 3 J19A0D Yo Gz
1190€901 3 o|pueH Jeys 91
9920200} 4 uld [amoQ Ll
2¢,009101 5 poy i
0190€901} 3 J9pIOH 6
79809201 14 M8IOS peaH "XaH 8
6090€901 3 alyeq ]
9208201 vl NN 3207 9
/9809201 4 MB3I0S pesH Jeoneg g
L200GL0L L 19N0D v
16208201 ¥ NN 3207 e
09809201 14 M8IOS pesaH "XaH F4
G090€901 3 xog /ase) L
Yleway 9poJ yed S'ON uonduosag way|
9v£0£901-L Aeil auimy

g5,
9z .
PASTS P

%%




18208201 4 uz-g-8-9|A\ INN MaI0S )2
12€0.2¢01 c 6UZ / ©4 G'8 1aysep) punoy 9z
9/809201 14 M3IOS UZ-8'8-9-0ZX9N gz
2290€901 l 8|pueH oin3 vz
1290€901) I g’ |1el ssald ez
9¢€0.201 8 JBYSep
16208201 8 INN X007 44
61809201 8 M3IOG peaH "XoH
G2¢€0Lc0L [4 Jaysepn 1z
61€0/201 ¥ J8YSep 0z
0290€901 4 dug 61
S§/809201 ¥ jjog "xaH gl
1650€901 4 dayg vl
¥2€0.201 4 JBYSEeM el
96208201 t4 INN X007 zZl
/809201 [4 M8I0G pesH "XaH Ll
26202001 (4 uld buixi4 ol
6190€901 | Joddng 6
08208201 4 INN X007 8
£€/809201 4 M3IOS peaH ‘XoH ]
/G600€01 c agn] Jeoedg 9
6190€901 L aA3 Jegmelq e
8190€901 3 wuy Jegmelqg 2z
£2190€901 l wly Jlegmelq eLl
Yleway apo9 Hed S'ON uonduasag way

LV€0€90L-ATaINISSYV Heys




18809201 ¥ 6UZ / 94-9-8'8-0GXC LN MdIOS 6€
¢8¢08c01L 4 GNZ / ©4-8-8-8I\ InU MaIOS 8¢
G€90€901 3 yoddng /c
8/.¢0.201L Jaysepn o
08809201 14 M3IOG pesaH "XaH

8/2¢0/.¢201L Jaysepn

09809¢01 % MaJIOG pesH "XoH ye
61809201 % M3IOG pedaH ‘XoH

7€90€901 | yoeg Jaulelay ce
€€90€901 3 juoi4 uj Jaulelay zs
2€90€901 4 peal] e
62809201 4 jog "xaH 0¢
1G¢08201L % 1NN Y007 62
1€90€901 Z ding jeulwial 3z
0€90€901 [4 Jadding /2
6290€901 é yoddng 9z
/¥809201 [+ M8IOS peay-ssni| Gz
8290€901 5 Jadding vz
/290€901 Z bn|q a1enbs 0z
G/809¢01 4 jog "xaH 8l
8/809¢01} G j0g "XaH m
£€8¢0.4201L 8 Jaysepn 9l
,0€04201L ¥ Jaysepn Sl
£/809¢201} 9 MBIOS HUNS-I8JUN0D vl
1.208201 9 NN %007 Zl
9290€901) | Yoelawel v
G290€901L 5 aleo |eL €
¥290€901 3 b1y 398YS 8pIno Z
£290€901 3 Yo7 198ys aping L

Yleway 9po) Hed S'ON uonduosag way|

87€0€901-PA 8L 44 ‘A 8'L 4@ dwe.4 ulep




£9600€01 Z J0}08UU0) vz
29600€01 L J0}08UU0D ez
¢€009v01 8 Bury zz
S0£08201 8 INN "X8H 0z
0010%v00} | 19)se) Jaddo) 61
G§6202001 4 uid al
¥6202001 (4 uid /1
69000201 I aqn] 9l
19600€01 14 JOAIY pesH punoy Gl
€6202001 14 J10}98UU0YD vl
09600€01 [4 8SOoH €l
89000201 I aqn]. Zl
2900020} I aqn. Ll
99000201 | aqn| 0l
Z¢cloleol Z buuds 1e14 6
6S600€01 4 Bunyoo|g JepuljAD alnelpAy 8
€€005101 &4 J8pullAD olnelpAH ]
1€009%01 [4 Bury e
£€090€901 € a|ddiN olowg Z
Jleway 9poJ Hed S'ON uonduosaq way

67£0£901-dey} ay) Buiso|d wajsAs djjnespAH




9£90£901 | Joods papjap 0l

4 UZ G'0X08XE9 JBYSEM 6
96202001 4 08xg "ids uid 8
98809201 4 UZ 8'8-0Z1XZLIN }0q 943 i
#9600£01 14 ped oguz /e84 ¢l 9
68809201 4 INN UzZ-9-8-2LIN S
£zZ101201 4 G'6ETXGPXG g bunds 14
£L00€L01 | aje|d Yo 3
ZL00€L01 | aje|d ybry z
0,000201 4 adid I

yleway 9poD Hed S'ON :O_un__._owwﬁ_ wa}j
05£0£901-Buipeojun dwey




6790€901 b €SIN 9soH olnespAH €SN
8%790€901 3 ZSIN 9soH o1nespAH ZSIN
/¥90€901 b | SN @SOH ollnespAH LS\
02006101 3 €S 9AlBA Josuas 08
G§8208¢01 b NN Aseuipio 8
9%90€901 3 $S Josuag jsniy| 18
S¥90€901 b TdM Sulysel 8yl uQ ue)d €G
/8809201 é dn pamaios 12
¥#90€901 é ped 9z
€¥90€901 L ©g Josuag de|{ Josuag 12
¢90€901 G /S-1S Josuag onaubepy 0z
12000201 b agn] buipgiys €l
L¥90€901 3 Z d|pueH )
0%790€901 Zl dwe|D s|gqe)n Ll
88809201 [4 ‘weyowes yeN 0l
6£90€901 3 a|pueH papda 6
¥8208¢01 9 NN G
8€90€901 3 | o|pueH &
£€90€901 l /S J8junoy losussg }
yeway apo) Hed S'ON uonduasag way|

LSE0€901-1ZdS WajsAs uonoauuod [ed14303]3




6¥90€901 | €SIN 9SoH olnespAH SN
8%¥90€901 | ZSIN 9soH olnespAH ZSIN
L¥90€901 | L SIN ©SOH olnepAH LS
02006101 L €S 9A|e) Josuas 09
68208201 3 NN AleuiplQ ¥8
9%90€901 3 S Josuag 1sniy| 18
0S90€901 3 TdM 8ulyoe\ 8yl uQ ue)d €G
18809201 Z dn pemeiog )2
¥¥90€901 [4 ped 9z
€¥90€901 3 €S Josuag de|q Josuss 1z
Z¥90€901 S /S-S Josuag onaubely 0z
1200020} 3 agn] bBuipiBiys €l
L¥90€901 l Z d|pueH 2zl
0¥90€901 cl dwel) sjqen Ll
88809201 4 ‘weyowes ‘yeN ol
6£90€901 3 a|pueH papleM 6
78208201 9 NN G
8€90€901 3 |l o|pueH c
L€90€901 l /S J8juno) Josusg L
yeway apo9 Hed S'ON uonduoasag way|

ZS€0€901-7ZdS wajsAs uoidauuod |eaL3a9|g




89600€01} 3 JanaT pIoM 96
£/9600€01} 3 ped S6
1620200} 3 180D 6
99600€01} Z ped 9
88809201} 4 INN
26809201 3 dn pamalos
16809201 | dn pamaios 98
68208201 ] INN AJeulpio ¥8
2990€901 3 aum] yia buiddeipy Josuss 18
9990€901 l 18N Puiddeipp Josuag 08
G990€901 3 € d|pueH 19
#990€£901} 3 ¥ 8|pueH 99
G9600€01L 4 ped
06809201} Z INN GG
68809201 (4 dn pamalog
7100€L0} 3 djeld 4]
€990€901 3 "|dy suIyoeN BYL UQ UBD €g
2990€901 | 9S puy GS sJ0suas YlAA Xog cz
1990€901L 3 10}enjoy 013093 2z
0990€901 [+ /S-1S 19ubey Josuag 0z
6590€£901) 4 pueg Buidwe|) Jl
8G90€901 | a|pueH paplop 9l
/S90€901 l ZS U0l JosSuag Jojenjoy -
9590€901 l 1 S Jeay J0jenjoy JOsuss
§590€901 3 1oubepy Josuas ysa <l
7G90€901 l | [ued [0Jju0) djowey ¥
£€690€901) | Bn|d lemod e
2590€901 3 193008 Jemod 4
1G90€901 L p10D Jamod L
Yleway apo9 Hed S'ON uonduasag way

€G€0£901-ASSY LZdS Wa)sAs uoioauuod [edL13o9|3




89600€01 3 J9A97 PISMA 96
£9600€01 3 ped G6
/6202001 3 J8)0) 6
99600€01 Z ped 18
88809201 Z INN
26809201 | dN pemalios
16809201 L dN pemalos 98
68208201 S INN AleuipiQ )
/990€901) L auim] UyypA buiddeapn Josuag 18
9990€901 L 19N Buiddeipp Josuag 08
G990€901 3 € d|pueH 19
#990€901 3 ¥ SlpueH 99
G9600€01L 4 ped
06809201 Z INN GG
68809201 Z dn pamalog
7100€101 3 ale|ld ¥S
8990€901 3 1dM BUIYde 8yl uQ ue)d €G
2990€901 3 9S puUe Gg siosuag YUAA Xog {4
1990€901 l 10jenjoy 011093 22
0990£901 g /S-¥S 19ubeyp Josuag 0z
6590€901 4 pueg bBuidwe|) m
8G90€901 3 9|pueH papIap 9l
/G90€901 | ZS JuoJ4 J0SU8S Jojenjoy -
9G690€901 | 1S Jeay J0jenjoy Josuag
GG90€901 3 1oubep) Josuasg ysa <l
0/90€901 3 ¥ X0g |043U0)) djoway ¥
6990€901 3 ploD Jemod L
Beway 9poo Med S'ON uonduosag way|

¥SE0€901L-ASSV ¥ZdS WwajsAg uopjoauuo) |eal}oa|q




Electrical connection system SPZ5-10630355
Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
1 Power Cord 1 1 10630671
2 Power Cord 2 1 10630672
3 Power Cord 3 1 10630673
" 3 4 Remote Controlbox 1 10630674
x| i { — § i 5 Magnetic Sensor L1 and L2 1 10630675
g & Flag Fin gl 6 Actuator Electr. Front 1 10630676
o ]" i H 7 Actuator Electr. Back 1 10630677
3 8 Welded Handle 1 1063058
- 9 Clamping Band 2 1063059
& 10 Sensor Magnet L5 1 10630678
& 11 Electric Actuator 1 10630661
% 12 Can On The Machine KPL. 1 10630679
= 13 Plate 1 10130014
? Screwed Up 2 10260889
o 14 Nut 2 10260890
£ Pad 2 10300965
& 15 Handle 4 1 10630664
e b 16 Handle 3 1 10630665
= ngb ‘é 17 Sensor Wrapping The Cord 1 10630680
18 Sensor Wrapping Grid 1 10630681
3 19 M4-8-b-fe / Zn Nut 5 10630682
3 20 M6x16-8.8-zn Spring Loaded Screw 2 10630683
21 Nut M6-8-b-zn 2 10280281
= | 22 Cotter Pin 4x28 S-Zn 1 10630684
23 Washer 10.5 Zn 1 10630685
24 Weld Lever 1 10300968
25 Cable Clamp 12 10630640
26 Shielding Tube 1 10200071
27 Sensor Magnet L8 1 10630686
28 Sensor Magnet L7 2 10630687
29 Sensor Magnet L3 2 10630688
30 Sensor Chopper 1 10630689
31 Flap Sensor 1 10630690
32 Pulse Sensor Twine 1 10630691
33 Impeller Grid Sensor 1 10630692
34 Sensor L6 Magnet 1 10630693
35 Sensor L4 Magnet 1 10630694
MS1 Hydraulic Hose MS1 1 10630647
MS2 Hydraulic Hose MS2 1 10630648
MS3 Hydraulic Hose MS3 1 10630649
36 Cubes of Magnets 1 10630695
37 Fixing The Flap Sensors 1 10630696
38 Sensor Handle 2 1 10300969
39 Sensor Handle 1 1 10300970

1
| e

avee |
=



/6809201 0c MBS peaH-ssni] z/
£€8¢0.¢01L 4 Jaysepn Ll
61809201 14 M8I0S pesH "XaH 0/
08809¢01L 801 M3IOS pesH XaH 99
€0,0£901) } bnid g9
1€€04201 4 J3ysep 79
96809201 3 jog "XaH €9
§6809¢01 8 jlog "XeH 29
1€€04201 8 JBYSEM 19
20.0€901 Z uoddns/Buleag 09
10£0€901 5 Hed apIS 65
9L00¢€l0L 0l aje|d 3G
0020€901 34 IEETIS /S
6690€901 3 ued apIs G
76809201 4 jlog 'XeH €G
8690€901 Z agny LS
0€€02¢0l ¥ Jaysepn 6¥
72005101 l J8A0Q cp
§/809¢01 9 jlog "x8H 8¢
1690€901 l Jauieojuoddng 61l
€.00G101 l JanoD Ll
86202001 € uld |lemoQ G
€6809201 € M3I0S peaH "XoH ¥
GL00€101 3 ale|d Pbuusalg e
/2809201 4 MBS pesH "XaH Z
yleway apoo Hed S'ON uonduasaqg way|

95€£0€901-| dn-)o1d




16205001 l Buueag v6
00609201 € MaJOS peaH XaH 26
¥1,0€901 l Jooedg 06
€120€90} 4 BuisnoH pabue|q 68
¢120€901 14 ysng 28
1120€901 S ysng )
9¥7106€01 S dipan 98
0L20€901 S 19|10y s8
7€009¥01 ol BuL-so|IN v8
71€0.201L 08 Jaysepn 8/
11208201 08 1NN %007 9/
6680920} 08 jjog "XoH S/
210120} 08 buudg vl
6020€901 S aqny €/
10€02001L S uld [amoQ 69
00€02001L S uld [amoQ 29
€/600€01 l Aoy} yung 95
66202001 Z uld papeaiy| GG
/€00¥101L 4 urey) Jajjoy 0S
86809201 14 jjog ‘xaH I
9¢€106€01L 14 dipan ot
/6€0€901 9 Jaoedg

8020€901 € Jeoeds S
£020€901 9 J9oedg

S§¥00.210} b yox004dg P
9020€901 3 a)19s0y 6€
§020€901 3 a)9s0y €l
002101 l jo3001dg oL
2.600€01} 3 Aoy 6
€€009¥01 Z Bury jeuiwial )
0620500} L Buueagq |leg 1o ]
0€10620L l yeys eAug 9
12600€01L I Koy Bumi4 S
70.0€901 S J9A9T |0JjJuU0D €

yleway apo) Med Ss'ON uonduosaqg way

26€0£901-Z dn-y21d




86800€01 € J0jo8uu0) 0z
G/600€01 4 uolun 91
£€9600€01 2 J0j08UU0) Gl
29600¢€01] 2 J0}08UU0) vl
¢£009%01 14 Bury el
§G0€08¢20L 14 INN "X8H Zl
Gc¢loleol 4 Bundg oL
€€€04201 [4 Jaysepn 6
¢0€0¢00} 9 uid wudg 9
09600€0L 4 9SOH i
¢£€0.2¢0l 4 Jaysepn 9
¥.600€01 I uolun S
€,000¢0L | agny v
¢/00020} | agn| e
¥€005¥01 Z JapuljA) olnelpAH Z
£5G¢0200L 4 uid |
Heway 9po) Hed S'ON uonduoasaq way|

8G€0£901- dn-¥21d dlnespAH




1220€901 3 Buipiapn Jo)j0y 0¢
02¢/.0€901 L 199ys buipjop) @inssald 62
6120€901 14 BuisnoH pabue|4 9z
26205001 c buueag |eg 19 )2
88208201 14 INN X007 9z
G€€04201 14 J8Ysepp sz
1//600€01L 4 a|ddiN Ve
2600L¥01L Z wiys €z
¥8204201 14 Jaysepn 2
18208201 14 1NN %007 4
€069201 14 M8I0S pesH "XaH 0z
#,000201 14 agnyadid 61
9.600€01 | 9 OA 9AI}08)01d gl
8120€901 3 by ayeq Ll
,12,0€901 | Wby pueq/dens/ade] 91
91.0€901 | 1o pueqg/desns/ade] Gl
G1.0€901 3 3o sleg vl
Lclolecol € Bundg meliq €l
¥€€0.201 Z J8ysepn Zl
8€00¥L01L 4 yoeuyureyd 6
#820.201 14 Jaysepn /
18208201 4 INN %007 9
20609201 4 M3IOS peaH ‘XaH S
98208201 8l NN "X8H ¥
1060920} [44 MoIOS €
9¢101201l 6 aul] Buudg Z
/100€101L 3 ole|d a|ed L
Yleway apo9 Hed S'ON uonduasaq way

65£0€901-23eld Afons




/€00v1L0) (4 uley) Jajjoy )
9100€201L | abue|4 Buueag Z8
8¢/.0€901) (4 o0igd 18
06208201 14 INN %007 08
G0609201 ¥ M3I0S 6/
1/2/0£901 I Wybry Jsuoisus| L
G/809201 ¥ jlog ‘xaH /€
6.600€01 3 AKoy| Bun4 9¢
817106€01L (4 dipan ge
9€€£0/2201 Z Jaysepn ve
/¥002101 | 1o)001dg cc
L¥106€01) | dipan zc
9¢/.0€901L | Jauleloy e
70609201 8 MBIDS peay-ssni| oe
68208201} 8 INN %007 62
S100€201L | abue|4 Bulieag 8z
£€620500) ¥ Buueaq |jeg 19 12
G2.0€901 3 WLIOAA 9z
9%00.101 l 19)001dg Gz
8/600€01 3 Aay) Bumi4 Ve
¥2,0€901 | WIOAN €z
9€€£04201 Z Jaysepn 2z
L7106€01L 3 dijpan 1z
€2.0€901 3 Jauielay /1l
2¢L0€901 I Yo Jeuolisua| 9l
/€106€01L (4 dipan Sl
G/809¢01 14 jjog "xoH yl
8clolcol &4 Burdg uoisua| A
6€00¥101 | uley) Jojjoy ol
}leway apo) ued S'ON uonduosaqg wiay

09£0€901-49p33} 136Ny




£€9202001 (4 uld |emo(d 2
/005101 [4 Jano) 12
96208201 4 INN %007 9l
12060920} 4 MBI0S pesH 'XaH Gl
G€009101 [4 Bury vl
¢€.0€901 [ Jaule}ay €l
90€0c001 (4 uld |emog 1’2l
G0€02001 4 uld [amoQ Zl
6¢101¢0lL (4 Bundg Ll
70€02001 4 uld |emoQ 0l
1€20€901 4 |ley pspelopad 6
€0€02001 (4 uld |smoqd 8
0€20€901 4 AUIT 3IXY L
19202001} (4 uld |smoqd 9
6¢.0€901 4 aqn] Jaoedg G
90609201 (4 pnis floq/uld 14
£€8000¢01 4 adid 6
7100Z¥01 4 93U L
yleway apoo ued S'ON uonduasaq way|

19£0€901-s199ym Buikdon




0%7.0€901 14 GEX8ZXge ysng buueeg 8l
¢8600€01 {4 GpXQ| 4dg Bad /l
26208201 Z 08UZ/-8-9| N INN MaI0g 9l
1620820} 4 08UZ/-8-Z | IN INN MaJog Gl
80609201 4 0QUZ/8)-0-8'8-0FX9 | N M8l vl
£,0€02001 Z uld Jenon zexy-uz-g el
6€.0€901 Z meds 1ybry o4 Zl
8€.0€901 } ‘medg wiy 16y Ll
,€,0€901 l meds 1o }io4 0l
9€.0€901 } papap WY U 6
18600€01 14 ¥ 9A99|S |93UNM )
G€.0€901 4 Buiolds j9aypn SO /
9€009%01 4 Bury Buiyoo] 9
08600€01 14 aNd9|S [98UM G
1€€0.201 4 J8YSepA 98U v
7€.0€901 l pap|a\ J8pIoH [98UA e
€€20€901 & wJy dn-yo1d Z
91002%01 & dn-yo1d JO [99UM L
Ylewdy 9po) yed S'ON uonduasaqg way

29€0£901-s[99ym BuiAdoo Jappny




78600€01 l 9|ddiN aseain 1’8l
£8600€01 l yibua aiddiN aseals) teinbuy 8l
8/809¢01 € Jog "XeH Ll
9¢00v1L0l 2 ureyp 9l
9€00vL0l l ureyp Gl
0v00%101 l ueyp 142
8€009¥01 14 Bury Jeoedg el
Sv.0€901 g Jooedg Zl
60609201 € M812G pesH XoH Ll
67106€01 [4 dijpan 0l
6700101 | 193004dS 6
¥7,0€901 é pleng 9
,€009%01 | Bury /)
€7.0€901 N aoey buleeg 9
8%700.101 | syoy004dg G
¢v.0€901 9 ysng ¥
L720€901 } J19]|0Yy 8AlIQq ¢
76205001 [4 Buueag |leg L
yeway 9po) Med s'0 uonduosag way

€9€0€901-1 I1od




6250€901 3 a|ddiN asealn) ¢
25.0€901 4 pJens ¥€
96205001 3 Buueag 8z
66205001 3 Buueag |eg 12
8€009%01 3 Bury Jeoedg vz
S¥.0€901 € Jooedg 22
01609201 9 jog "xaH 6l
S¥809201 14 M3I0S peaH "XaH 8l
617106€01 | dijpan Gl
0500Z101 | 19)004dg €l
1G20€901 3 agny 6
6£009¥01 | Bury 8
0S540€901 b 19]|0Y @AuQ /
6¥7.0€901 3 BuisnoH jleH 9
8%.0€901 3 BuisnoH jleH 5
L¥/,0€901 3 BuisnoH jleH ¥
9%.0€901 3 BuisnoH JleH €
Bleway apo) Med S'ON uonduosaqg way|

¥9€0€901-¢ l1od




0920€901 4 JT1ddIN ISVIHO €¢
8¢€€04¢0} 14 31V1d/0SId/HdIHSVM 24
Sv/0€901 8 430VvdS 0¢c
8¢€00v10l } NIVHO 6l
L700%101 } NIVHO 4377104 8l
8¢€009¥01 4 ONIY ¥33VdS Ll
6520€901 } 437104 JAIEd 9l
€6208201 14 1NN X001 Sl
€1609¢01 14 M3HOS dv3IH X3H 14
2160920} 9 M3IHIS €l
67106€01 é dI70dIO Zl
8G.0€90) b 13XOvyd 2
2G/0€90} b 13XOvyg 0l
9G/0€90} 3 1437 ONISNOH ONIdV39 6
GG/0€90) 3 Old ONISNOH ONIHv3d 1’6
16002101 4 13IXND0ddS 8
9v10¥20l 4 0S1d 43A0D L
¥G20€901 4 ‘A3d ONIddVIM LNV 9
2€009¥0) 4 ONIYH S
¢v.0€90) 9 HSNd 14
€6/0€901 4 HSNd €
76205001 4 ONIYv3d 11vd [4
11609201 cl 11704 3
Yleway 9pod Hed S'ON uonduasag way|

G9€0€901-€ lIod




L6€0€901 | Jsoedg 61
/6205001 Z Buueag |eg 8l
96205001 [4 Buuesg /l
€600L¥01 4 wiys ol
§920€901 [4 Jsoedg Sl
91609201 9 jj0g "xaH vl
§1609201 9 M8IOS pesH "XaH €l
71609201 14 jj0g "xaH Zl
9€106¢€01 4 dipan Ll
9c00¥101 3 urey)d 6
¥920€901 [4 Jsoedg 8
0¥009+01L 4 Bury /
¢S00/101 l 1o)004dg 9
€9.0€901 4 19]|0Y S
29.0€901 Z BuisnoH JeH ¥
67.0€901 Z BuisnoH JleH €
1920€901 Z BuisnoH JleH Z
/¥,0€901 Z BuisnoH JeH L
Yeway apo9o Med S'ON uonduosag way

99€0€901-¥ Sllod




69.0€901 L1 Jooedg o
89/0£901 Ll Jooedg
16205001 L1 Buueeq |leg 9l
96205001 L1 Buuesg Gl
£600L10L 44 wiys vl
G9/0€901 L1 Jooedg €l
11609201 9 MBI0S .
91609201 8¢ 1109 "XeH
61609201 a4 MBI0G pesH "X8H L
9€106€01 L1 dijouo 0L
L¥00vL0L L ureyy Jojjoy 6
9c00¥ 101 L ureyo 8
19/0€901 4 9]0y L.
99/0€901 6 9]0y J]
07009t01 L Bury 9
2500101 L1 1e001dg S
29.0€901 L1 Buisnoy jleH ¥
6%7.0€901 L BuisnoH JleH €
1920€901 L1 Buisnoy jleH z
L¥1,0€901 L1 Buisnoy JieH L
HIeway 9po) Hed S'ON :O_uo__.howwn_ w9}

L9€0€901-G sliod




6250€901 } J1ddIN ISVYIHO 0c
8€009¥01 } ONIY 433VvdS 8l
S¥.0€901 Z 430VvdS Ll
81609201 € M3IHOS dV3IH 'X3H 9l
G1609201 [4 M3HOS dV3IH "X3H Sl
72809201 € M3HOS dV3IH "X3H |4
617106€01 } diTodID0 €l
96205001 } ONIdv39 cl
L¥00v10} } NIVHO 43717104 25
€5002101 } 13IXD0ddS 0l
y¥/0€901 } asvno 6
1220€90} b 43J0VvdS 8
2€009v01 } ONIY A
€v/.0€901 } J0Vd ONIdvY3d 9
cr/.0€901 € HSN4 S
0440€901 } d3770d 14
Ly/0€901 b ONISNOH 41VH €
6¥20€901 } ONISNOH 41VH [4
76205001 } ONIHV3I9g 11vd }
yeway apo9 ued S'ON uonduosaqg way|

89€0€901L-PA 8L 44 ‘d 8L 4@ 9 lIoY




Front Cover-10630369

Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
1 Lock Bracket Right 1 10630772
2 The Guard Was Standing Right 1 10630773
3 The Cover Was Left 2 10630774
4 Angle Shield 2 10630775
5 Pin 2 10020308
6 Lock Arm 4 10630776
7 Pan 1 10300985
8 Left Segment 2 10630777
9 Gas Spring 1 10210130
10 Left Bracket Welded Bracket 1 10630778
1 Right Segment Segment. 1 10630779
12 Lock Handle 1 10630780
13 Upper Right Corner 1 10150076
14 Upper Corner 1 10630781
15 Law Cover 1 10150077
16 Right Guard Shield Welded. 1 10630782
17 Welding Handle 1 10630783
18 Corner Upper Left 1 10630784
19 Corner Left 1 10630785
20 Left Guard 1 10630786
21 Left Hand Weld Guard 1 10630787
22 Castle Flap 2 10630788
23 Bolt 2 10260919
24 Bumper 2 10300986
25 Screw M8x20 8 10260920
26 Screw M8x25-4.8 Fe / Zn 4 10260921
27 8.4 Fe / Zn5 Washer 76 10270339
28 Screw nut M8-8-B-Fe / ZN5 76 10280282
29 Reinforcement 1 10300987
33 M8x15-4.8-Zn Worm 44 10020309
34 PIN M8x20-4.6-Zn 18 10020310
35 Long Screw M10x70-Fe / Zn 2 10260922
36 Short Pin M10x30-Fe/Zn 4 10020311
37 Lever 2 10300988
38 Silhouette cap. M10-8-B-Fe / ZN5 6 10180053
39 Spring 2 10210131




9l

92609201 |4 UZ / 84-8'8-9LX9IN M\IHOS 8¢
6208201 |4 GNZ / ®4-9-8-9IN INN MaIog 1€
Z¥00¥L0L Z 9 jur] ureyn o¢
€eloleol 4 Bunudg se
L¥€04201 Z laysep [e1oads e
0¥€04201 |4 GUZ / ®4 8 V I8ysep\ 33
62609201 |4 UZ /@4 8'8-0EX8IN Malog 43
€5008101 9 GNZ / @4-9-8-0L W "ded apenoyjig L€
28208201 9 SNZ / ®4-9-8-8IN InU MaJog 0¢
2609201 |4 Uz / ®4-0€X0LIN M\IHOS 62
€2609201) (4 UZ / ®4-0/X0LIN MIHOS 82
6£€£04201 9 J9ysep\ GUZ /@4 v'8 yx4
6620€901 [4 Wiy 3007 oz
86.0€901 l 18)0.ld PapPISAA 19X0eIg Yo 14
1620£901 ] 161y 19¥08Ig 207 vz
6.00S101 L 7 Jano) apis €z
96.0€901 L ‘medg JaneT Yo 2z
G6.0€901 L P3PISAA PIBIYS T dwel X4
68600€0} l 7 e}@.d Jo eseg oz
8005101} L d 1eno) apis 61
¥6.0€901 L ‘Mmedg juswaolojug me gl
€6.0€901L L pPoapIdAA PIPIYS 4 dwel /1
26.0€901 L d siseg ejaid 9l
1620€901L Z plaIys abpap Gl
0810€£901 L a|pueH 007 vl
61609201 Z log €l
0620€901 l Juawbag juawbag ybry zZl
22/0€901 L juswbag Yo 1L
G8600€01 4 ued oL
80€02001 Z uid 6
G//0€901 Z plaiys a|buy ?)
¥/,20€901 L J1aA0D Yo /
€2,0€901 ) pieno Buipuess 1ybry 9
68.0€£901 L a|pueH )
ZcglLoLeol Z Bundg sen v
8820€901 Z de|4 spysen €
02609201 8 0ZX8IN Malos z
Leloleol 4 bunds )
Hieway apo) ued S'ON way|

0.£0€901L-9jeulwe] J9A0D jJuoi4




€¥€0.201 14 6UZ / 94 G'g Jaysep) punoy Ll
Zre0.L20lL 9l 6UZ / @4 Z'8 1dS Jaysep 0l
82609201 9 08UZ/94-9-9'G-0ZX8IN MaI0S 6
12609201 Zl 08UZ/24-8-8'8-GZX8IN M3IOS 8
G6¢08201 8 oguZ/e4-98-8\ INN ]
16600€01 2 4617 Jep|oH 1o 9
06600£01} | 4617 8|pueH by S
18005101 3 pap|ap) HoT Jeno) Jeay ¥
08005101 3 9011dS 1ybry “4ano0) Jeay S
1080€901 2 8|pueH piens) ya7 Z
0080€901 | a|pueH p.Jeno) ybry L
yeway 9po9 ued S'ON uonduasaqg way|

12€0€901-PA 8'} 4Q ‘a 8'} 4Q 4902 yoeg

o




¥6600€01 ) uonosjold 8bp3 8l
12809201 } MBIOS pesH "XaH /1l
v€10120l 9 fuuds dno 9l
G080€90} } poddng Gl
62609201 14 MBIOS peaH-ssnl| vl
06208201 |4 INN 3007 £l
9420820} 9 INN %007 Zl
10809201 [4 MBIOS peaH "XaH 0l
¢0809¢0} ¥ MBIOS peaH "XaH 6
1620120} 4 J3ysem 8
L1€0.20}) [4 Jaysepm A
£6600€0} } diio 9
¢6600€0} } diio S
7080€901) [4 aplIS 14
16001201 [ Buudg uoissaidwon e
€080€901 } pJens Z
¢080€901 ) |oued L
}eway 9po9 Hed S'ON uonduosaq way|

Z.,£0€90}-Bulplalys pa 6L 40 ‘a 8’1 4a




G£609201 9 UZ-8'8-GZX8IN M8I0S ¥
¥£609201 4 0guUZ/84-9-8-GZX0 LN M8I0S €z
Z00L0E0L 9 6uUZ/e4 '8 ped 22
££609201 9 oguz/84-9-8°8-0ZX8IN MaIos 1z
100L0E0L 9 6uZ/ed L' ped 0z
65008101 8 deo oguz / ©4-9-8-0L N 6l
2£609201 4 0guZ/84-9-8"8-GX0 LN M8JOS 8l
00010€01 0z 6UZ/24 Z'0L ped Ll
1£609201 9l 08uZ/84-9-8"8-0ZX0 LN M8JOS 9l
0£609201 0l 08UZ / ©4-9-9°'G-0ZX8IN M8I0S Gl
5008101 0l deo bupjeiqg-j|es oguz / 84-9-8-8IN vl
66600£01 44 6UZ / ©4 G0l ped punoy gl
86600£01 i 617 8jpueH Yo zl
06600£01 L b1 8|pueH 1ybry L
16600€01 L MmeT [ejelN Jo8ys 0l
96600£01 i yo7199ys 6
1180€901 i PIBIYS PopIOAA JomoT] 8
0180€901 L Bulplop pIBIYS BIpPPIN i
Z8005101 i Jano) Jaddn 9
6080£901 4 sy G
8080£901 | spJeng) Jesy Yo 2
£080£901 | 4By xoeg ainsojoug €
9080£901 i UoleH papIsA Z
G6600€01 4 Jeg Jaqany L
yeway apoo Med S'ON uonduoasaqg way

€.€0£90L-PA 8L 44 ‘A 8'L 4@ uoipdajoud Jeay




G180€901 | 9|ddIN 144
95208201 Z INN %007 8l
1£809201 3 M3I0G Ll
¥2009%01 l Bury urej@olod 9l
¢0809¢01 v MBI0S pesH "XaH Sl
7180€901 | 101081197 |10 vl
v¥€0.201) 4 Jaysep €l
€180€901 & pesaH pano|s Zl
2¢180€901 3 9)OA 9AI108)0.d Ll
8100€10l @ ale|d o|buy 9
06208201 8 INN %007 4
61809201 8 MBI0S pesH ‘XaH e
¥.20.201 8 Jaysepn Z
Jleway 9pod yed S'ON uonduuossaq way|

$2€0€901L-19A09 Jejnqny




Drive-10630375

Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
1 Drive Shaft 1 10290131
2 Circlip 1 10390149
3 Spacer 2 10630745
4 Spacer Ring 1 10460038
5 Spined Hub 1 10090071
6 Spacer Ring 3 10460038
7 Ball Bearing 1 10050294
8 Bearing Race 1 10050298
9 Hex. Head Screw 4 10260827
10 Lock Nut 4 10280290
11 Spur Gear 1 10260936
12 Nilos-ring 1 10460041
13 Roller Bearing 1 10050299
14 Spacer 4 10630816
15 Spacer 2 10630817
16 Serrated Shaft 1 10290132
17 Sprocket 1 10170054
18 Spacer 2 10630818
19 Washer 3 10270345
20 Spacer 2 10630819
21 Support Plate 1 10130019
22 Pipe 1 10200075
23 Bearing Ring 1 10460042
24 Bearing 1 10050300
25 Spacer 2 10630820
26 Spacer 2 10630821
27 Hex. Head Screw 3 10260827
28 Lock Nut 3 10280290
29 Hub 1 10090072
30 Hub 1 10090073
31 Key 1 10301003
32 Bush 1 10630822
33 Spacer 3 10630823
34 Spacer 3 10630824
35 Circlip 1 10390148
36 Hex. Head Screw 1 10260937
37 Lock Nut 1 10280290
38 Bush 2 10630825
39 Roller Chain 1 10140043
40 Tensioner 1 10630826
41 Circlip 1 10390137
42 Tension Spring 1 10210128
43 Bloc 1 10630728
44 Screw 2 10260938
45 Lock Nut 2 10280290
46 Spacer 2 10630492
47 Circlip 1 10390135
48 Sprocket 1 10170055
Bearing 1 10050301
49 Tensioner 1 10630827
50 Washer 1 10270346
51 Splint Pin 1 10020272
52 Grease Nipple 1 10630828
53 Spacer 1 10630829
53.1 Spacer 6 10630830
54 Circlip 1 10390135
55 Bush 1 10070131
56 Hexnut 1 10280296
57 Rod/bar 1 10160073
58 Compression Spring 1 10210135
59 Pipe/tube 1 10200076
60 Strip 1 10301004
61 Hex. Head Screw 2 10260939
62 Lock Nut 2 10280276
63 Grease Nipple 4 10630485
64 Lube Tube 1 10200077
65 Lube Tube 1 10200078
66 Lube Tube 1 10200079
67 complete tubing 10200080
68 Roller Chain 1 10140044
69 Roller Chain 1 10140045
70 Lubricating tube 4 kpl 1 10200081
71 Nipple M8x1/M8x1 1 10630831
72 Nut M24-8-B-Fe/Zn 1 10280297




Tool Shaft Mounting Elements-10630376

Iltem Description No.s Part Code Remark
2 Retainer 2 10630832
3 Hex. Head Screw 8 10260940
4 Lock Nut 8 10280298
5 Washer 8 10270347
6 Bracket 2 10120013
10 Hex. Head Screw 3 10260941
11 Shim 6 10410094
12 Hex. Head Screw 4 10260902
14 Nut 4 10280257
15 Washer 8 10270348
17 Cover Plate 1 10130020
42 Strip 2 10301005
45 Guard Plate 1 10130021
47 Guard 1 10630833
48 Hex. Head Screw 2 10260864
49 Lock Nut 3 10280276
50 Washer 4 10270301
51 Truss-head Screw 1 10260942
52 Self-tapping Screw 2 10260943
53 Lock Nut 3 10280290
54 Washer 2 10270294
55 Hex. Head Screw 3 10260819
56 Rubber Plate 1 10130022
57 Truss-head Screw 1 10260944
58 Lock Nut 2 10280276
59 Washer 2 10270297
60 Guard Plate 1 10130023
61 Hex. Head Screw 1 10260945
62 Washer 1 10270249
63 Washer 2 10270317
64 Cover Right 1 10150083
65 Hex. Bolt 1 10260946
66 Flat 1 10301006




£10L0€01 L 0Z¥ = 191980 e
%0090 Z S LXpyZx/ 9L Bury Jeqany -lels|\ 0¢
6£80£901 Z 9|ddIN 62
ZL0L0E0L L 18S BIIA 4
LLOLOEOL L G LXpLIN gV moq|3 /2
0L0L0E0L L S LXyLIN VVE 88l 92
12006101 L G LXPLIN 8AleA ABpn-081y L 4
£¥009t01 Z 02Z 'semes |ess bury (44
15609201 vl UZ-8'4-0EX0LIN "SHOog MaI0g 4
05609201 8z 0gUZ / ©84-G-8-0LIN INN MaI0S 44
6609201 [ 0guUZ / ©4-8-8'8-GSGXO LN M8J0S [
£1£02001 ¥ 8TXG uld 0z
ZL€02001 9 0£x9 uld buudg 6l
16£02201 9 Uz |z Jaysem 8l
GE00S¥0L Zz JapuljAD olnelpAH Ll
9¢10120L vl 002/62/9'9 buuds 9l
600L0€01 vl 110y Sl
61002101 [ 18y08RIg vl
6£00LL0L L BIXY dJIUY €l
8€80€901 vl Bumng ayiuy ZL
1€£80€901 9z Buiysng Ll
05£0.201 [ ZXQEXET J8YSBAN ol
8¥609201 Zz o9 6
9€80€901 L pap|eA palemo] A wopog 8
GE£80€901 L awel4 ajluy| pepIB /
£80€901 L PIBM Bwel 9
1¥609201 Zz o9 g
80010€01 4 181 8Ae3|S ¥
8€00LLOL L 8|Xy Jeay €
¥1002101 3 19x08Ig Z
£0010€01 z wopog J8pullAn L
Yleway 9poD Hued S'ON :O_uQ_._omwn_ wayy
L1€£0€901-PA 8'L 44 ‘PAY’L 4@ 18nn)H




¢0€05001 l Buueag plopn gl
G600L10L 4 wiys 142
28000201 9 agn] Jeoedg )
18208201 9 INN %007 0l
¢5€0.20} 9 Jaysepn 61
£39609201 9 MaIOG pesH Jeoneg 8l
2560920} 9 M3I0S pesy-ssni| /1l
¢¥380€901 l Jeg ssoi) 9l
21010€01 | Bunjoed Jaqqny Zl
9loLo€0l L Jaddeiog Ll
94208201 1% INN X007 6
16201201 8 Jaysepn )
79809201 14 M310G peaH ‘XoH /
G1L0L0oc0olL I by Jadim/iadelns 9
710L0€01 | Yo Jadimyiadelsos g
06208201 1% INN Y007 14
61809201 14 MBI peaH ‘XoH ¢
L ¥80€901 | Jauue)oddng Z
0¥80€901 I awel L
YIewdy 9p0J led S'ON uonduosag way

8.£0€901-PA 8°L 44 ‘d 8‘} 4@ Heys Buisodwi ay} jo swei4




96609201 3 jjog uobexaH 12
¥G€0.201 I Jaysepn 9z
81780€901 3 JOALQ YUAA PIBIUS Gz
06¢08¢0} [4 INN %007 €z
66609201 14 M310S JUNSIauN0yH 2
86208201 14 INN Y207 1z
07609201 14 M310G pesaH "XaH 0z
/¥#80€901 L Buisnoy Buueag 6l
9¥80€901 3 ‘Ao Buiddeipp nuy 8l
€G€04¢01 I Jsysepn /1l
9180€901 9 Jaoedg 9l
S¥€04201 4 Jaysepn Gl
#0£0S001 I Buueagq Jo|j0y |eouaydg vl
¢e101L00} [4 |eag Buuesg el
9€609201 | Jeag undg 2zl
£180€901 4 Jooedg Ll
9180€901 4 Jooedg 0l
0S5106€01 L dipan 6
07609201 € M3IOG pesaH "XaH 9
€0€05001} L Buuesg ]
8€809¢01L S M3IOS pesH ‘XaH 9
S¥#80€901 Z Buisnoy-jleH g
7¥80€901 3 ‘Ao Buiddeipp nuy v
€¥80€901 3 J19]|0Y BuI| L
Yleway 9po) ued S'ON uonduosaqg way|

6.,€0€901-}eys Buissoquwa pAg'L 44 ‘PA8’L 4a




66208201 9 ogu7 / 94-9-8-0L N\ INN Ma1og 0l
05609201 9 UZ-8'8-0EX0LIN "S}jog MaI0S 6
¢1€0200! 14 0£X9 uld buuds Q
1G€0.201 14 uz 1.z Jaysepn )
0680€901 } SSAIUM INOYJIAA Wojog 9
61010€0] l "|dy} J0308UU0D G
6¥780€901 2 ‘PIOM dwel P
8101L0€0} é "1S1Q 9A89|S ¢
8€00L1L01 2 SIXY Jeay é
9100210} € joXoeld }

yeway apoo Jed S'ON uonduasag wy|

08€0€901-A 8°L 44 ‘8’l 4@ 19nn)
/




The frame of the DF 1.8 D, DF 1,8 V dashboard-10630381

Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
1 Embossing Shaft 'V' 1 10290133
4 Welding Shield 1 10301020
5 Housing R40 2 10630851
6 Screw M10x25-8.8-B-Fe / Zn8c 5 10260957
7 Bearing 172 6208 2RS 1 10050305
8 Screw M12x40-8.8-B-Fe / Zn8c 3 10260958
9 CIRCLIP. Z50 1 10390151
10 Washer 50x62x1 2 10270355
1 Washer 50x62x0,3 2 10270356
12 Gearwheel with = 14 1 10250103
13 Seal 22210AV 2 10010133
14 Spherical roller bearing 22210E 1 10050306
15 Washer 50.2x62x3 ZN 2 10270357
16 Washer 50x62x1 6 10270355
17 Washer 50.5x80x1 1 10270358
18 Cover 2 Welding 1 10150084
19 Bearing Plate 1 10130024
20 M12x35-8.8-B-Fe / Zn8c Screw 4 10260959
21 Screw nut M12-8-B-Fe / Zn9 4 10280300
22 M8x20-8.8-Fe / Zn9 conical Screw 4 10260960
23 Screw nut M8-8-B-Fe / Zn9 6 10280301
24 Main Frame Weld 1 10630852
25 Screw M8x20-8.8-B-Fe / Zn8c 4 10260961
26 M6x16-8.8-B-Fe / Zn8c Screw 4 10260962
27 Washer 6,4x18x2 Zn 8 10270359
28 Screw Nut M6-8-B-Fe / Zn9 4 10280302
29 Weld Bearing 1 10050307
30 Rubber Packing 1 10301017
31 Cross Bar 1 10630842
32 Truss-head Screw 6 10260952
33 Saucer Head Screw 6 10260953
34 Washer 6 10270352
35 Lock Nut 6 10280287
36 Spacer Tube 6 10200082
37 Shim 2 10410095
38 Shield With Driver 1 10630848
39 Hexagon Bolt 1 10260956




Drive kpl.DF 1.8 V, DF 1.8 Vd-10630382
Item Description No.s Part Code Remark
j NIV 1 Rear Chain 2 10140046
2 Tensioner Lever N 1 10630853
. 3 Sprocket Z =9 1 10170056
~H 4 Tensioner Lever P 1 10630854
-ﬁ 5 Tensioner Lever L 1 10630855
= i 6 Top Cover Welding 1 10630856
= Q 7 Washer 45x55x3 5 10270360
8 Drive Wheel 2 10420015
Q 9 Bearing 42 10050308
10 Sprocket Z=22 2 10170057
11 Sleeve 80x18 2 10301021
12 Drive Shaft 1 10290134
13 Bearing Luminaire 2 10050309
14 Tensioner Axle 1 10110040
o 15 Tensioner Wheel 2 10420017
16 Rod 21 10160074
QA K 17 Spring E6,0 / 29/200 3 10210137
18 Ring 57 / 46-18 2 10460045
19 35x56x2.5 Adjustable Washer 84 10270361
20 Washer 25x35x2 3 10270362
= 21 Washer 45x55x1 2 10270363
<+ 22 Pad 10 10630857
$ 23 Screw M10x70-8.8-B-Fe / Zn8c 2 10260963
) 24 Screw M10x25-8.8-B-Fe / Zn8c 88 10260957
Lo 25) Screw M8x20-5.6-Fe / Zn9 5] 10260964
26 M12x160-8.8-Fe / Zn9 eye bolt 3 10260965
27 Spring Tension Indicator 2 10301022
28 Washer Spr. 10.2 Fe / Zn9 8 10270364
29 Washer 8.5 Fe / Zn9 5 10270365
&‘ 30 M12-8,8-B-Fe / Zn8c Nut 8 10280303
31 Screw nut M8-8-B-Fe / Zn9 5 10280301
32 Screw nut M10-8-B-Fe / Zn8c 2 10280299
33 Peg Spr 4x36 1 10301023
© 34 Peg Spr 6x36 2 10301024
M 35 Peg Spr 6x50 3 10301025
g 36 Plug A14x9x70 2 10301026
37 The Ring is Set Spr. Z35 84 10460046
38 The Ring is Set Spr. Z40 2 10460047
39 The Ring is Set Spr. Z45 2 10460048
- 40 The Ring is Set Spr. Z60 2 10460049
41 The Ring is Set Spr. W80 4 10460050
. 42 Lubricator M6 3 10301027
43 Bearing 6005 ZZ 1 10050310
44 Bearing 6012 2RS C3 2 10050311
X N 45 Bearing 172 6209 2RS 2 10050312
@ N 46 Bearing 6208 ZZ 4 10050313
Q 47 80H1x42S chain 1 10140047
48 Shield 1 10630858
49 Washer 45x65x5 2 10270366
50 Scinana Screw 1 10260966
51 Sprocket 22. 1 10170058
o 52 Sliding Sleeve 1 10301028
Al 53 Screw Nut M10-8-B-Fe / Zn8c 1 10280299




7€010€0}) l Jybry wopog gnH 9l
£2010€0} [4 9N Jojeduqgn Gl
€€010€0}) } ainpady Jo }eays 142
€1€0500}) 14 ZZ 8029 buleag €l
05009101 14 08M 1dg Jos s! Bury ay L ¢l
8960920} 8 UZ GZX8IN MaIg 2
12960920} 8 0guZ / 84-8-8'8-0EX0LIN MaIog 0l
¢€010€0l 8 ped 8uzZ /984 G'8 6
0500810} 8 oguZ / 94-g-8-0LIN "deQ ayenoy|is 8
6700810} 8 oguz / 94-g-8-gIN "deQ ayenoyiis A
6580€90) } Buiplap Jor0D woyog 9
1€010€01 G 09X} ¥X|€ 9A33|S g
0€010€0} I SIXY JomoT] 14
62010€0}) [4 9|2JID BAIssed €
12010€01 [4 81X08 933|S [4
7200600} G gnH Yo JemoT I
Nieway 9p09 Jed S'ON uonduoasag ws}y

€8€0€901L-PA 8°L 40 ‘A 8°L 4@ d|XEe J19M0"]




££009%01 ! bury 4
¥0£08201 Z INN 14
76609201 Z Maig [44
9e0locol | qouy pPapIopA 4
ge0locol | qouy 0¢
71€05001 L buueag 6l
69609201 | MBI0S 8l
7€102001 3 ysng pabue|4 /1
£980€901 b 9%9ld UIYS 91
2980£901 3 Bog buiplis Gl
6¥7106€0) | dijoa10 vl
6180€901 I Jaoedg el
9v,0€901 l Jeoeds Zl
19€0/.201| 3 aje|d/osip/iaysepn Ll
1980€901 I yom[o ol
€€10.001 l ysng 6
81002¥0! | ‘PIBM Y/L L - €1~ YIAA [BBYAA L
0980£901 9 Bury Jeoedg 9
Sg€106201 | yeys eAug S
Heway 9pod Med S'ON uonduasaq way|

¥8€0€901-PA 8°L 4a ‘A 8°L 4 ‘PA8’L 4A ‘d 8'} 4a dn-yd1d asianay




DELIVERY CHECKLIST

Dealer Pre-Delivery (Please Tick)

Please Complete all Dealer information Below

Dealer Pre-Delivery Checklist

The customer or person responsible has
been given the operator’s manual.

The customer undertakes to read the
complete operator’s manual and
understands all aspects of the manual
before operation of the machine.

All safety, operational and maintenance
information have been explained and
demonstrated.

All greasing and oil points, stickers,
guarding and ID plate have been identified
and physically pointed out.

The customer agrees that it is his
responsibility to read and carry out the
safety, maintenance and operation as per
this operator’s manual.

Dealer Information

SEIVICE PEISON......oviiciriieicie et

| confirm that the pre-delivery service was performed on this machine.

Customer Delivery (Please Tick)

Please Complete all Customer Information Below

Customer Delivery Checklist

The customer or person responsible has
been given the operator’s manual.

The customer undertakes to read the
complete operator’s manual and
understands all aspects of the manual
before operation of the machine.

All safety, operational and maintenance
information have been explained and
demonstrated.

All greasing and oil points, stickers,
guarding and ID plate have been identified
and physically pointed out.

The customer agrees that it is his
responsibility to read and carry out the
safety, maintenance and operation as per
this operator’s manual.

Customer Information

DElVENY PErSON.......couiviiiicicieriiisiesiesies e
| confirm that all of the delivery checks were explained and performed.

Signature

FIELDKING

WARRANTY CARD

Customer Copy

CUSTOMER NAME Mr./ Mrs

ADDRESS

MOBILE NO.

Email

NAME OF IMPLEMENT

MODEL NO.

YEAR OF Mfg.

SERIAL NO.

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF PURCHASING

NAME OF DEALER

Customer's Signature Dealer's Signature

C € (@) Beri Udyog Pvt. Ltd.

Corporate Office : Plot No. 235-236 & 238-240, Sec-3, HSIIDC,
Karnal- 132001 (Haryana), India Ll]@ +91-184-2221571/ 72/ 73
< marketing@fieldking.com, exports@fieldking.com, @ www.fieldking.com

®



FIELDKING

WARRANTY CARD
Company Copy

CUSTOMER NAME Mr./ Mrs

ADDRESS

MOBILE NO.

Email

NAME OF IMPLEMENT

MODEL NO.

YEAR OF Mfg.

SERIAL NO.

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF PURCHASING

NAME OF DEALER

Customer’s Signature Dealer's Signature

C € (@) Beri Udyog Pvt. Ltd.

Corporate Office : Plot No. 235-236 & 238-240, Sec-3, HSIIDC,
Karnal- 132001 (Haryana), India Ll]@ +91-184-2221571/ 72/ 73
< marketing@fieldking.com, exports@fieldking.com, @ www.fieldking.com

@



FIELDKING

WARRANTY CARD
Dealer Copy

CUSTOMER NAME Mr./ Mrs

ADDRESS

MOBILE NO.

Email

NAME OF IMPLEMENT

MODEL NO.

YEAR OF Mfg.

SERIAL NO.

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF PURCHASING

NAME OF DEALER

Customer's Signature Dealer's Signature

C € (@) Beri Udyog Pvt. Ltd.

Corporate Office : Plot No. 235-236 & 238-240, Sec-3, HSIIDC,
Karnal- 132001 (Haryana), India Ll]@ +91-184-2221571/ 72/ 73
< marketing@fieldking.com, exports@fieldking.com, @ www.fieldking.com



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75

